FORM NO. ASC-191 REV. 1
SupeSupersedes Form No. ASC-191
RCU13410A SERIES
13.0
Featuring
New Industry Standard
R-410A Refrigerant
13 SEER

� Sound Enclosure
2 Sure Comfort™
Model Number Identification
J41013RCU
Voltage
J = 208-230
Single Phase
Refrigerant
410 =
R-410A
Efficiency
13 =
13 = 13 Seer
Product Classification
Remote
Condensing Unit
A
Design Series
1st Design
18
Nominal Cooling Capacity
18 = 18,000 BTU/HR [5.28 kW]
24 = 24,000 BTU/HR [7.03 kW]
30 = 30,000 BTU/HR [8.79 kW]
36 = 36,000 BTU/HR [10.55 kW]
42 = 42,000 BTU/HR [12.31 kW]
48 = 48,000 BTU/HR [14.07 kW]
60 = 60,000 BTU/HR [17.58 kW]
Total
Capacity
BTU/H [kW]
Net
Sensible
BTU/H [kW]
Net
Latent
BTU/H [kW]
EER SEER
13410A18J
80°F [26.5°C] DB/67°F [19.5°C] WB Indoor Air
95°F [35°C] DB Outdoor Air
18,500 [5.4] 13,400 [3.9] 5,100 [1.5] 11.40 13.00
Sound
Rating
dB
74
Model Numbers
RCFL-H*2417 ➀
Outdoor
Unit
RCU
Indoor
Coil and/or
Air Handler
Indoor
CFM [L/s]
650 [307]Rev.
7/29/09 -F902U045CS36 (RCFL-A*2417) 18,600 [5.4] 13,250 [3.9] 5,350 [1.6] 12.00 14.50 74 575 [271]
-F902U075CS36 (RCFL-A*2417) 18,900 [5.5] 13,700 [4.0] 5,200 [1.5] 12.00 14.50 74 625 [295]